

Mat Suit 18/2011
CIS 870/2014

Order No.138
Date:-06.11.2025

Today is fixed for awaiting order from Mediation Centre & hearing of further argument.

Both parties file lawyers' haziras.

It appears from the record that the instant matter has been referred to the Mediation Centre for settlement on 02-08-2025. But till date no order has been received from the Mediation Centre.

Accordingly, the case is adjourned today.

Fix **10.12.2025** for awaiting order from Mediation Centre & hearing of further argument.

D/C by me

ADJ

Additional District Judge,
2nd Court, Burdwan