

Mat Suit 18/2011
CIS 870/2014

Order No.140
Date:-04.02.2026

Today is fixed for further hearing of argument.
Petitioner is absent without step.
OP files hazira.

In view of the resolution of the local Bar Association dated 03.02.2026 conveyed vide Memo. No. 222/I-7 dated 03.02.2026 by the Ld. District Judge, Purba Bardhaman, regarding the prayer for not to pass any adverse order on the reasons as stated therein, the case is adjourned today.

Fix **01.04.2026** for further hearing of argument.

D/C by me

ADJ

Additional District Judge,
2nd Court, Burdwan