

Mat Suit 18/2011
CIS 870/2014

Present: Shri B. Chatterjee, ADJ, 1st Court, Burdwan.

Order No.142
Date:-11.06.2026

Today is fixed for further hearing of argument.

Ld. Regular P.O. has been transferred. Ld. A.D.J., 1st Court, Burdwan is in-charge.

Both parties take no steps.

Ld. Regular P.O. has been transferred. Ld. A.D.J., 1st Court, Burdwan is in-charge.

In view of the resolution of the local Bar Association dated 11.06.2026 conveyed vide Memo. No. 1031/I-7 dated 11.06.2026 by the Ld. District Judge, Purba Bardhaman due to sad demise of the Ld. Lawyer, the Ld. Advocates have abstained themselves from attending courts this day and prayed for "not to pass any adverse order" this day.

The case is adjourned today.

Fix **14.08.2026** for further hearing of argument.

D/C by me

ADJ(i/c)

Additional District Judge,
2nd Court, Burdwan (i/c)